## Ordinance 2024-03

## An Ordinance to Amend the Code of the County of Price by Amending Chapter 175 Records

Be it ordained (enacted) by the Price County Board of Supervisors as follows:

**Section 1.** The Code of Price County is hereby amended by amending Chapter 175 Records, Article II Management and Retention, § 175-8 Retention of records.

§ 175-8 Retention of records.

The attached records are maintained by the various departments in the County and are subject to uniform regulation unless otherwise specified. The retention period and authority for each record are as attached. Price County herby adopts the State of Wisconsin Public Records Board's Schedules for County Government as updated by said Board. The retention schedules can be found at the Wisconsin Public Records Board's website.

Section 2. Effective date.

This ordinance shall be effective as of date of publication.

Submitted by the Price County Execu	utive Committee.
Brian Ernst, Chair	Yes - remote  Alan Barkstrom
Doug Erickson	Jeff Hallstrand
Larry Palecek	
Reviewed by County Administrator:	
	Nicholas Trimner
Adopted by the Price County Board of Supervisors this 21st day of May 2024.	
Brian Front County Board Chair	allan Attivaled
Brian Ernst, County Board Chair	Jean Gottwald, County Clerk
For: <u>12</u> Against: <u>0</u>	